AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE GLOUCESTER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, HELD ON TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2024, AT 6:00 P.M., IN THE COLONIAL COURTHOUSE AT 6504 MAIN STREET, GLOUCESTER, VIRGINIA ON A MOTION MADE BY, AND SECONDED BY, THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
Phillip N. Bazzani,; Ashley C. Chriscoe,; Kenneth W. Gibson,; Christopher A. Hutson,; Michael A. Nicosia,; Robert J. Orth,; Kevin M. Smith,;
LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING COMMITTEE/CITIZEN CORPS COUNCIL (LEPC/CCC)
<b>WHEREAS,</b> the Virginia Emergency Response Council is responsible for maintaining an active and current Local Emergency Planning Committee membership list for state liability coverage; and
<b>WHEREAS,</b> the Gloucester County Local Emergency Planning Committee and the Gloucester Citizen Corps Council have been consolidated; and
<b>WHEREAS,</b> the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors is the nominating authority for membership on the Gloucester County Local Emergency Planning Committee and the Gloucester Citizen Corps Council.
<b>NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:</b> by the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors that the following individual be hereby recommended for (re)appointment on the Gloucester County Local Emergency Planning Committee/Gloucester Citizen Corps Council to represent Gloucester County in the capacity as indicated for a term that shall expire on August 31, 2026.
A Copy Teste:
Carol E. Steele, County Administrator

AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE GLOUCESTER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, HELD ON TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2024, AT 6:00 P.M., IN THE COLONIAL COURTHOUSE AT 6504 MAIN STREET, GLOUCESTER, VIRGINIA ON A MOTION MADE BY, AND SECONDED BY, THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
Phillip N. Bazzani,; Ashley C. Chriscoe,; Kenneth W. Gibson,; Christopher A. Hutson,; Michael A. Nicosia,; Robert J. Orth,; Kevin M. Smith,;
UTILITIES ADVISORY COMMITTEE
<b>WHEREAS,</b> in accordance with a recommendation from the Strategic Planning Committee, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors established a Utilities Advisory Committee to suggest policies and deal with concerns related to all aspects of public water and sewer in Gloucester County; and
<b>WHEREAS,</b> the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors is the appointing authority for said committee; and
<b>WHEREAS,</b> the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors has learned that appointments are needed to this Committee; and
<b>WHEREAS,</b> the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors is now ready to make these appointments.
<b>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED</b> by the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors that the following individual(s) are hereby (re)appointed to the Utilities Advisory Committee for terms which shall begin August 1, 2024, and shall expire July 31, 2027.
A Copy Teste:
Carol E. Steele, County Administrator